504102217 11/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4148886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK N OBROVAC	09/23/2016
XIUNYUN ZHAO	09/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427		
City:	SAINT PAUL		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55133-3427		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15312202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-7586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500 asmiller@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75209US004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Miller/
DATE SIGNED: 11/18/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Obrovac_75209US004#page1.tif source=Executed_Zhao_75209US004#page1.tif

PATENT 504102217 REEL: 040365 FRAME: 0348

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Docket No:

75209US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ANODE COR	APOSITIONS FOR RECHARGEABLE B SAME	ATTERIES AND METHODS OF MAKING
The specification of	f which:	
is attached he	sreto;	
was filed on		
as United Sta	tes Application No.	
is identified as	s PCT International Application No.	PCT/US2015/032526
filed on May 27, 2015		•
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be	made by me.
fine or imprisonme in addition, for goo and do hereby ass 3M COMPANY, ar assigns, the entire continuation (in who or extensions ther Letters Patent, Uti rights for such fore otherwise), which I reexamination, real assignment and tra I do further agree consideration any that may be deem	nt of not more than 5 years, or both, d and valuable consideration, receipt of whi- ign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE, id a corporation of Delaware, having its prir- right, title, and interest in and to the said ole or in part) of said application, and in an- eof, of the United States of America and o lity Models, or Inventors' Certificates in fore eign applications to which such applications have been or may be granted thereon or on usue, to be held and enjoyed as fully and inster not been made; for myself and for my heirs, executors, ar further applications, assignments, and docu- ad necessary by said Company, its success	is declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by chis acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary compart office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors an invention and application, and in and to any division of to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priorit are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewall exclusively as they would have been by me had this definition and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may ore, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title ent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a
l do hereby autho	of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative	ants to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
in witness whereof	I have signed my name on the day and yea	set forth below.
Legal Name of Inv	rentor;	
Mark N. Obrov	/ac	
Inventoria Signatu	re: Dal	5ept 23, 2016

PATENT REEL: 040365 FRAME: 0349

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Docket No:

75209US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ANODE COMP		BLE BATTERI ME	ES AND METHODS OF MAKING
The specification of w	hich:		
is attached heret	o;		
was filed on			
as United States	Application No.		
is identified as Period	CT International Application No.		PCT/US2015/032526
filed on	May 27, 2015		
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized	to be made by	me.
	that any willful false statement ma of not more than 5 years, or both.	ide in this declar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole or extensions thereof Letters Patent, Utility rights for such foreign otherwise), which hav	ght, title, and interest in and to the or in part) of said application, and for the United States of America Models, or Inventors' Certificates in applications to which such applicate been or may be granted thereone, to be held and enjoyed as fu	e said invention d in and to any a a and countries in foreign cour cations are entit n or on any divis	ce at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division of and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues foreign thereto (including the right to apply for any priority in its own name and to claim any priority the under international conventions, treaties, or ional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewally as they would have been by me had this
consideration any furt that may be deemed	ther applications, assignments, and necessary by said Company, its s	d documents, ai uccessors, assi	istrators, to execute and deliver without furthe nd to perform such other acts as I lawfully may gns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and al
	he said applications, to said 3M Inr		ssue any and all Letters Patent which may be ies Company, as the assignee of the entire right
In witness whereof, I h	nave signed my name on the day a	nd year set forth	ı below.
Legal Name of Inven	tor:	<u> </u>	
Xiuyun Zhao			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	26 226
Xivy	un Zhaw	\ \S\	p 26, 2016

PATENT REEL: 040365 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 11/18/2016